

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1108-1115 OF 2004

O.P.SHARMA &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)  
WITH CRL. APPEAL NO. 1206 of 2004  
(With office report)

Date: 20/05/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
(VACATION BENCH)For Appellant(s) Mr. Gian Singh, Adv.  
in Crl.A. 1108-15/04 for Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.in Crl. A. 1206/04 Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.  
for Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.  
for Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Advocate has stated before us that the brother of Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in Crl.A. 1206/2004 has expired and on that ground seeks adjournment.

List these appeals after summer vacation.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master(Indu Satija)  
Court Master